

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk

Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680

**Development Management** Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

## Application for a non-material amendment following a grant of planning permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

## Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant N	ame, Address and Contact Details					
Title: Mr	First name:	Surname:				
Company name	Torrington Place Ltd and Whitbread Group plc					
Street address:	c/o Agent		Country Code	National Number	Extension Number	
		Telephone number:				
		Mobile number:				
Town/City		Fax number:				
County:	United Kingdom	Email address:				
Postcode:						
Are you an agent a	cting on behalf of the applicant? Yes	○ No				
2. Agent Name	e, Address and Contact Details					
Title: Mr	First Name: Nick	Surname: Jen	nkins			
Company name:	Smith Jenkins Ltd					
Street address:	30A High Street	_	Country Code	National Number	Extension Number	
	Stony Stratford	Telephone number:		01908 502436		
		Mobile number:				
Town/City	Milton Keynes	Fax number:				
County:	Buckinghamshire					
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:				
Postcode:	MK11 1AF	nick@smithjenkins.co.u	uk			

3. Site Address	s Details								
Full postal address	of the site (including	full postcode wh	nere available)	[	Description:				
House:		Suffix:							
House name:	Brook House								
Street address:	2-16 Torrington Place	e							
Town/City:	London								
County:									
Postcode:	WC1E 7HN								
Description of loca	tion or a grid reference of if postcode is not ki	e nown):							
Easting:									
Northing: 181921									
4. Eligibility									
Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which this amendment relates?				nt relates?		• Yes	No		
If you are not the so	ole owner, has notifica	tion under articl	e 9 of the DMPO be	een given?		• Yes C	No ON	ot applicable	
Person notified		Address						Date of notification (DD/MM/YYYY)	
Threadneedle Pen	sions Ltd	Number	60	Suffix				29/09/2014	
		Street	St Mary Axe						
		Locality	,						
		Town	London						
		Post Code	EC3A 8JQ						
		1	LOSA 03Q			$\overline{}$			
Habitat UK Ltd, Ho	ome Retail Group Plc	Number		Suffix				29/09/2014	
		Street	489-499 Avebury Boulevard						
		Locality							
		Town	Milton Keynes						
		Post Code	MK9 2NW						
Heal & Son Ltd		Number	196	Suffix				29/09/2014	
		Street	Tottenham Court	 t Road					
		Locality							
		Town	London						
		Post Code	W1T 7LQ						
		1				7			
Planet Organic Ltc	1	Number	42	Suffix				29/09/2014	
		Street	Westbourne Grov	ve					
		Locality							
		Town	London						
		Post Code	W2 5SH						
The Property Trust	t	Number	115	Suffix				29/09/2014	
		Street	High Holborn Kir	 ngsgate House					
		Locality							
		Town	London						
		Post Code	WC1V 6JJ						
		1 231 0000	1 2 . 7 000						
5. Description	of Your Propos	al							

Ref: 34: 6060 Planning Portal Reference:

003697290

Description of Approved Development:						
Change of use from offices (use class B1) to hotel (use class C1); internal alterations to facilitate hotel use; replacement of existing roof top plant room with new sixth floor and new roof top plant enclosure; installation of platform lift and new entrance doors to Torrington Place; and other minor associated internal and external works.						
Reference number: 2013/2934/P						
*Date of decision (DD/MM/YYYY): 08/08/2014						
What was the original application type?						
Full planning permission						
For the purpose of calculating fees, which of the following best describes the original application type?						
Householder development: Development to an existing dwelling-house or development within its curtilage						
Other: anything not covered by the above category						
6. Non-Material Amendment(s) Sought						
*Please describe the non-material amendment(s) you are seeking to make:						
nternal alterations to increase the size of some bedrooms (which alter the approved plans and reduce bedroom numbers from 177 to 168)						
Are you intending to substitute amended plans or drawings?  • Yes • No						
If yes please complete the following						
Old plan/drawing numbers: See covering letter						
New plan/ drawing numbers: See covering letter						
Please state why you wish to make this amendment:						
To increase the size of some bedrooms in the hotel.						
7. Pre-application Advice						
Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?  • Yes • No						
If Yes, please complete the following information about the advice you were given (this will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently):						
Officer name:						
Title: Mr First name: Christopher Surname: Heather						
Reference:						
Date (DD/MM/YYYY): (Must be pre-application submission)						
Details of the pre-application advice received:						
Email correspondence agreeing the appropriateness of a NMA to deal with the alteration.						
8. Site Visit						
Can the site be seen from a public road, public footpath, bridleway or other public land?						
If the planning authority needs to make an appointment to carry out a site visit, whom should they contact? (Please select only one)						
The agent  Other person  Other person						
9. Authority Employee/Member						
With respect to the Authority, I am:  (a) a member of staff (b) an elected member (c) related to a member of staff (d) related to an elected member  Do any of these statements apply to you?  Yes  No						
10. Declaration						
I/we hereby apply for planning permission/consent as described in this form and the accompanying plans/drawings and additional information. I/we confirm that, to the best of my/our knowledge, any facts stated are true and accurate and any						
opinions given are the genuine opinions of the person(s) giving them.  Date 29/09/2014						